FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

$\begin{array}{c} \text{RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET} \\ \textbf{PATENTS} & \textbf{ONLY} \end{array}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

That C			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ase record the attached original documents of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les).		2. Ivaine and address of receiving party(les).	
Yi-Chung CHIU		Hannspree, Inc. 5 th , No. 48, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Industrial Zone, Taipei County 248, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	☐ Yes ⊠ No Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: August 9, 2010			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
		he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/368048		· ·	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta om correspondence concerning	nched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	: 1
document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mu	eller & Larson P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 5540	2-0902	Account No. 50-3478. 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-	-34 78
De la constanta de la constant	DO NOT USE	THE SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and original document. 	belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the
Rong Yang	11	August 18, 2010	
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature Date	
		Total number of pages including attachments and	d document:
	Do not detact	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Pate Mail Stop A P. O. Be Alexandria V.	ussignments ox 1450	
CERTIFIC EUNIFAR 3 CFR 1.6. Thereby cent: By: Name: Chieko Rogers	y that these papers are being transmitted via	facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2010.	
	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this bur-	ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering to denestimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systemation Project (0651-0611). Washington, D.C. 20503.	

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT** DEEL - 02/1857 EDAME- 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Yi-Chung Chiu</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DISPLAY</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on ______; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>5F.</u>, <u>No. 48</u>, <u>Wucyuan Rd.</u>, <u>Wugu Industrial Zone</u>, <u>Taipei County 248</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No.: D10025US

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
No. 168, Listing Rd., Neighborhood 22, Changde Village, Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C. Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / (Month) / (Day) / (Year)	Yi-Chung Chiu	yi-chung chùi			
Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Signature					
Address Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year)	No. 168, Lising Rd., Neighborhood 22, Changde Village, Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Civen Name/Family Name Signature Signature Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
Given Name/Family Name Signature					
Address Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date	Address				
Address Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)			' '		
Address Signature Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Address Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year)	Address				
Address Signature Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Address Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Simahiya	Signature Date		
Address Given Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year) Siven Name/Family Name Signature Date (Month) (Day) (Year)	Oren Names anny Name	agnitute	/ /		
(Month) (Day) (Year) Address Siven Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)	Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
(Month) (Day) (Year) Address Siven Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)					
Siven Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
Siven Name/Family Name Signature Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year) (Year) (Month) (Day) (Year) (Year) <t< td=""><td>Address</td><td></td><td>/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)</td></t<>	Address		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year)	Takin 1900				
(Month) (Day) (Year)	Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
	_		· · · · I		
	Address				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			j		

2/2